

Place Directorate

Coventry City Council PO Box 15 Council House Coventry CV1 5RR

www.coventry.gov.uk

Please contact Information Governance Direct line 024 7697 5408 infogov@coventry.gov.uk

3 December 2019

Dear Sir

Environmental Information Regulations 2004 (EIR) Request ID: REQ06302

Thank you for your request for information relating to Potholes identified and amount spent.

Your request and our response:

1. Please can you tell me how many individual potholes you have identified or had reported to you since January 2017?

The number of Pothole enquiries that we have received since 2017 is as follows:

Financial Year/Month	2016/17	2017/18	2018/19	2019/20
Apr—	159	51	227	77
Мау	81	65	140	77
June	66	73	62	74
July	44	39	53	56
Aug	54	33	46	45
Sept	24	35	37	38

Oct	28	31	41	53
Nov	33	27	36	n/a
Dec	25	39	47	n/a
Jan	66	197	95	n/a
Feb	108	160	112	n/a
Mar	105	256	126	n/a
Total	793	1006	1022	420

2. Please can you also provide me with your annual spend on pothole repairs since January 2017?

The annual spend on pothole repairs since January 2017 is as follows:

2013-14	£ 593,109
2014-15	£ 891,733
2015-16	£1,126,670
2016-17	£1,078,385
2017-18	£1,049,871
2018-19	£ 1,418,540
2019 – to date	£ 824, 686

Please note, under the Re-Use of Public Sector Information 2005 Regulations you are free to use this information for your own use or for the purposes of news reporting.

However, any other type of re-use under the Regulations, for example; publication of the information or circulation to the public, will require permission of the copyright owner and may be subject to terms and conditions. For documents where the copyright does not belong to Coventry City Council you will need to apply separately to the copyright holder.

Should you wish to make any further requests for information, you may find what you are looking for is already published on the <u>Council's web site</u> and in particular its FOI/EIR <u>Disclosure log</u>, <u>Council's Publication Scheme</u>, <u>Open Data</u> and <u>Facts about Coventry</u>.

If you are unhappy with the handling of your request, you can ask us to review our response. Requests for reviews should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of our response to your original request – email: <u>infogov@coventry.gov.uk</u>

If you are unhappy with the outcome of our review, you can write to the Information Commissioner, who can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF or email <u>casework@ico.org.uk</u>.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in your response.

Yours sincerely

Information Governance